

ITEM NO.8+38

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14790/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2021 in SA No. 623/2020, SA No. 737/2020 AND IN SA No. 418/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SEEMA VERMA & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85223/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85225/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.85221/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

with

SLP No(s). 11437-11463/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87593/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 15856/2021 (XI)

(IA No.87536/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87535/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 30-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Madhumay Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Satyajeeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR
 Ms.Arati Raje, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order(s) as well as the order(s) passed by the learned Single Judge insofar as the petitioners herein are concerned. The respondents are directed to pay the current salary to the petitioners.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 7157-7160 of 2021 etc.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)