Pet: (Ar: in 5 513, 1110 538,

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12705-12718/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2021 in SPLA No.802/2020, SPLAD No. 1322/2020, SPLA Nos.631/2020, 513/2020, 765/2020, 640/2020, 560/2020, 321/2020, SPLAD No. 1116/2020, SPLA Nos.789/2020, 586/2020, 798/2020, 536/2020 and 538/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SANGEETA YADAV ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101064/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.103054/2021-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 27-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Sirajudeen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and application for deleting the names of the proforma respondents are allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order(s) as well as the order(s) passed by the learned Single Judge insofar

petitioners herein are concerned. The respondents are directed to pay the current salary to the petitioners.

Tag with SLP(Civil)Nos.7157-7160 of 2021 and batch.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT) **COURT MASTER**