

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7157-7160/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2021 in SA Nos.335/2020, 328/2020, 473/2020 and 369/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAJESH KUMAR CHATURVEDI ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 77098/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 76883/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 71608/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 70872/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 71607/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 107337/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 70871/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 78642/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 65555/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 63460/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 71606/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 70869/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 65554/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 75078/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 63461/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH SLP(C) No. 7657/2021

(IA No. 69721/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 69477/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7358-7362/2021

(IA No. 77089/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 68329/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 65762/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 68327/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 65763/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 8545/2021

(IA No. 82090/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 70884/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 70882/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 10773/2021

(IA No. 64096/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE)

Diary No(s). 11239/2021

(IA No. 66768/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE)

Diary No(s). 11241/2021

SLP(C) No. 7956/2021

(IA No. 70230/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 7532-7545/2021

(IA No. 67194/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 8049-8093/2021

(IA No. 71090/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 7736-7742/2021

(IA No. 68733/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 7962-7979/2021

(IA No. 75369/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 70266/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 7873-7903/2021

(IA No. 75390/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 69916/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 7783-7784/2021

(IA No. 69050/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 7933-7945/2021

(IA No. 75332/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 70168/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 8039/2021

(IA No. 83354/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 70987/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 8544/2021

(IA No. 77319/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 71143/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) Nos. 8232/2021 and 8169/2021

SLP(C) No. 8131-8149/2021

(IA No. 71418/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

**SLP(C) Nos. 8201/2021, 8199/2021, 8401/2021, 8439/2021,
8388/2021, 8382/2021, 8578/2021, 8451/2021, 8400/2021 and
9031/2021**

SLP(C) No. 9030/2021

**(IA No. 78666/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

IA No. 78669/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8650/2021, 8630/2021 and 8776-8790/2021

SLP(C) No. 11709-11711/2021

**(IA No. 85223/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

IA No. 85225/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8974-8984/2021

SLP(C) No. 10791-10794/2021

(IA No. 89002/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

**IA No. 81596/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

IA No. 81598/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11375-11387/2021

(IA No. 82548/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

**IA No. 82549/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

IA No. 82547/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 82546/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 11437-11463/2021

(IA No. 95726/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

**IA No. 87593/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 11712/2021

**(IA No. 87536/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 12705-12718/2021, 12002/2021

SLP(C) No. 14840/2021

**(IA No. 113594/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

IA No. 113595/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 123014/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14982-14985/2021

(IA No. 116642/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 116643/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 15679/2021

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 853-855/2021 in SLP(C) No. 11709-11711/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.130022/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.

Mr. Harshika Verma, Adv.

Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Jindal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishekh Garg, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Anand, Adv.

Mr. A.Sirajudeen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Madhumay Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jitendra M.Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vibhor Verdhan, Adv.

Mr. Shwetank S., Adv.

Mr. Rohit Upadhayay, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

Mr. R.K.Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. P. Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Mr. R.K.Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

Mr. R.K.Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. P. Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash Kharbanda, Adv.
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. R.K.Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR

Ms. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghvendra Singh, Sr. Adv./AG
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv./ASG
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Singh, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR
Ms. Kirti Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

List these matters after service of notice is complete.

CONMT.PET.(C)Nos.853-855/2021 in SLP(C)Nos.11709-11711/2021

Issue notice.

The personal appearance of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with for the present.

Tag with Contempt Petition (Civil)Nos.840-843 of 2021 and batch.

I.A.No.95726/2021 - application for deleting the name of the proforma respondents is allowed at the risk of the petitioners, subject to all just exceptions, in SLP(Civil)Nos.11437-11463 of 2021.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER