

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41237/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2021 in SPLA No. 326/2020 04-11-2022 in CMRA No. 96/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

PREM PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U. P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.19648/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19645/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.19647/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.19643/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.19649/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 10-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.**
 Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Dwivedi, Adv.
 Ms. Madhumay Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Anwesha Saha , AOR

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR
 Mr. R.k.singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Rastogi Aor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order(s) as well as the order(s) passed by the learned single judge in so far as the petitioner herein is concerned. The respondents are directed to pay the current salary to the petitioners.

Tag alongwith SLP(C) Nos. 7157-7160-2021.

**(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**